
Community-Based Resources 

COVID-19 Response 
 
Through its community behavioral health provider network and substance abuse prevention coalitions, the 
Tennessee Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services employs dozens of individuals across the 
state.  While these individuals serve in different capacities during normal times, the current COVID-19 pandemic is 
calling all of us to reach across our job descriptions, come together, and create solutions.  Many of these individuals 
have experience getting people into substance abuse treatment, creating community-based recovery supports.  
Additionally, many are trained in suicide prevention and other topics relating to mental health. 
 
For connection to substance use treatment options please contact the Tennessee Recovery Navigators based on the 
location you are in. 
 

Program Name Area Served Provider/Name Phone 

TN Recovery Navigator Shelby County CAAP 901-367-7550 ext. 0 

TN Recovery Navigator Madison and Surrounding Counties Pathways 731-541-5485 

TN Recovery Navigator Davidson and Surrounding Counties Buffalo Valley, Inc 800-447-2766 ext. 4 

TN Recovery Navigator Putnam County 
Volunteer Behavioral Health Care 
Services 

1-800-704-2651 

TN Recovery Navigator Hamilton and Surrounding Counties CADAS 423-643-1663 

TN Recovery Navigator Knox and Surrounding Counties Cherokee 865-225-2220 

TN Recovery Navigator Hamblen and Surrounding Counties Helen Ross McNabb Center, Inc. 423-616-4783 

TN Recovery Navigator Washington and Surrounding Counties Frontier 1-877-928-9062 

 
For connection to behavioral health recovery and treatment services contact a Lifeline Coordinator or Faith Based 
Coordinator based on the location you are in. 
 

Program Name Area Served Provider/Name Phone Email Address 

Lifeline Coordinator Memphis Lincoln Coffman 901-289-9706 lcoffman@memphisprevention.org 

Lifeline Coordinator NW Tennessee Brannon  Powell 731-223-2755 brannon.powell@wth.org 

Lifeline Coordinator SW Tennessee Dianne Sherrod 731-694-3161 dianne.sherrod@wth.org 

Lifeline Coordinator Nashville Kirk Johnson 615-715-1017 kirk@npponline.org 

Lifeline Coordinator Northern Middle TN Will Taylor 615-203-9066 Wtaylor@pc4s.org 

Lifeline Coordinator Southern Middle TN Allen Burnette 931-308-7689 allenburnette@gmail.com 

Lifeline Coordinator Upper Cumberland Nathan Payne 865-266-9764 npayne2012@comcast.net 

Lifeline Coordinator Chattanooga/SE TN Dave Hodges 931-709-1161 davidchodges@gmail.com 

Lifeline Coordinator Knoxville/East TN Monica Poston 423-907-4328 mposton@metrodrug.org 

Lifeline Coordinator Tri-Cities/NE TN Jason Abernathy 423-384-6150 jason@insightalliance.org 

 
For connection to behavioral health community-based resources please contact a Faith Based Coordinator based on 
the location you are in. 
 

Program Name Area Served Provider/Name Phone Email Address 

Faith-Based Coordinator East Sarah Keel (865) 850-6884 skeel@metrodrug.org 

Faith-Based Coordinator Middle Jaime Harper (615) 603-9092 jharper@pc4s.org 

Faith-Based Coordinator West Amy Bechtol (731) 694-1993 amy@jmprevent.org 
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